Council Regulation (EC) No 708/2007 of 11 June 2007 concerning use of alien and locally absent species in aquaculture

CHAPTER IV

CONDITIONS FOR INTRODUCTION AFTER ISSUE OF A PERMIT

I^{F1}Article 14

Release into aquaculture facilities in the case of routine introductions

In the case of routine introductions, the release of aquatic organisms into aquaculture facilities shall be allowed without quarantine or pilot release, unless, in exceptional cases, the competent authority decides otherwise on the basis of specific advice given by the advisory committee. Movements from a closed aquaculture facility to an open aquaculture facility shall be considered to be routine or non-routine movements in line with Articles 6 and 7.]

Textual Amendments

F1 Substituted by Regulation (EU) No 304/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 9 March 2011 amending Council Regulation (EC) No 708/2007 concerning use of alien and locally absent species in aquaculture.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EC) No 708/2007. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by S.I. 2019/451 reg. 9(16)
- Art. 3(1) substituted by S.I. 2019/451 reg. 9(3)(a)
- Art. 3(8) words inserted by S.I. 2019/451 reg. 9(3)(b)
- Art. 3(18) substituted by S.I. 2019/451 reg. 9(3)(c) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S.I. 2019/451, reg. 9(3)(c)(d) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1463, regs. 1(2)(a), 2(b))
- Art. 3(18) substituted by S.I. 2019/451, reg. 9(3)(c) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1463 reg. 2(2)(b)
- Art. 3(19) substituted by S.I. 2019/451 reg. 9(3)(d) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S.I. 2019/451, reg. 9(3)(c)(d) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1463, regs. 1(2)(a), 2(b))
- Art. 3(19) substituted by S.I. 2019/451, reg. 9(3)(d) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1463 reg. 2(2)(b)
- Art. 13(a) words inserted by S.I. 2019/451 reg. 9(10)(b)
- Art. 13(b) words inserted by S.I. 2019/451 reg. 9(10)(c)
- Art. 19(a) words inserted by S.I. 2019/451 reg. 9(12)(b)
- Art. 19(b) words inserted by S.I. 2019/451 reg. 9(12)(b)
- Art. 21(1)(2) substituted for words in Art. 21 by S.I. 2019/451, reg. 9(13) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1463 reg. 2(2)(f)
- Art. 24(1)(1A) substituted for Art. 24(1) by S.I. 2019/753 reg. 42(2)(a)
- Art. 24(1A)(c) inserted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/753, reg. 42(2)(a) by S.I. 2020/1463 reg. 4(3)
- Art. 24(3)(c) omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/753, reg. 42(4) by S.I. 2020/1463 reg. 4(4)(b)(ii)
- Art. 24(3A) inserted by S.I. 2019/753 reg. 42(2)(d)
- Art. 24d24e inserted by S.I. 2019/753 reg. 42(4)
- Art. 24d(1) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/753, reg. 42(4) by S.I. 2020/1463 reg. 4(4)(a)(i)
- Art. 24d(4) omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/753, reg. 42(4) by S.I. 2020/1463 reg. 4(4)(a)(ii)
- Art. 24d(8) omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/753, reg. 42(4) by S.I. 2020/1463 reg. 4(4)(a)(ii)
- Art. 24e(2) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/753, reg. 42(4) by S.I. 2020/1463 reg. 4(4)(b)(i)
- Art. 24e(4) word substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/753, reg. 42(4) by S.I. 2020/1463 reg. 4(4)(b)(iii)(aa)
- Art. 24e(4) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/753, reg. 42(4) by S.I. 2020/1463 reg. 4(4)(b)(iii)(bb)